Key assumptions for embedded value
calculation

64

1%2%Alternative investments

1%0%Participations

6%7%Equities

5%5%Real estate

3%2%Mortgages

82%82%Bonds and loans

2%2%Cash and cash equivalents

31.12.2004
CH   EU

31.12.2005
CH   EU

4%

56%

9%

13%

3%

7%

8% 7%

3%

7%

13%

9%

58%

3%

Asset allocation assumptions by region

65

Δ Property values -10%

Δ Bond returns -100 bps

Δ Bond returns +100 bps

Δ Investment returns -100 bps

Δ Investment returns +100 bps

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps

EV 31.12.2005 (base case)

Δ Cost of capital at 150% 2)

Δ Investment margin -10 bps

-517-36-481

-827-458-369

602386216

-1 827-842-985

1 354697657

669294375

8 887 1)3 4603 614

TotalEuropeSwitzerland

-1096-513-583

-647-186-461

CHF million (statutory basis)

1) Including ANAV of Swiss Life Holding and overhead of CHF 1 813 million
2) Currently 100% cost of capital

Sensitivities of embedded value

66

Δ Acquisition expenses -10%

Δ Administration expenses -10%

Δ Investment returns +100 bps

Δ Risk discount rate -100 bps

VnB 31.12.2005 (base case)

33

28

84

37

48

Total

CHF million (statutory basis)

Sensitivities of value of new business

67

8 887

7 655

4 809

-938
-775

-1 864

IFRS
shareholders’

equity

Difference in
tangible/net

assets

Goodwill &
other

intangible
assets 1)

PVFP Cost of capital Embedded value

CHF million

1) Including goodwill CHF 692 million, customer relationships CHF 10 million and other intangible assets CHF 73 million

IFRS equity to embedded value bridge

68

1. Profit and loss

2. Balance sheet

3. Embedded value

4. Swiss business

5. Banca del Gottardo

6. Contact details

Supplementary information

69

Insurance Switzerland
CHF million (IFRS basis)

2005

1‘106
-224

778

2004 Change

Total operating expenses 1‘039
Commissions and DAC amortisation